
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

GESTAMP AUTOMOCIÓN, S.A. 

 

OTHER RELEVANT FACT 

 

 

Madrid, July 7, 2022 

 

Pursuant to article 227 of the consolidated text of the Securities Market Act, approved by 

Legislative Royal Decree 4/2015 of 23 October, and related provisions, Gestamp 

Automoción, S.A. hereinafter (the “Company”) hereby informs of the following 

 

 

 

OTHER RELEVANT FACT 

 

 

In relation to the communication published on September 24, 2018 (official registry no. 

269864) concerning the existing liquidity contract (the "Liquidity Contract") subscribed 

with JB Capital Markets, Sociedad de Valores, S.A.U., and in compliance with the provisions 

of section 2.b) of Rule Fourth of Circular 1/2017, of 26 April, of the National Securities 

Market Commission, on liquidity agreements, below are detailed the operations carried out 

under the aforementioned Liquidity Contract corresponding to the second quarter of the year 

2022 (from April 1, 2022 to June 30, 2022): 

 
 No. of 

Shares 

Amount (€) Execution Average 

Price (€) 

Contract Initial Amount (as at September 24, 2018) 664,879 4,474,636.01 - 

Period Initial Amount (as at April 1, 2022) 1,063,649 2,771,867.19 - 

Purchases 2,203,417 -6,973,533.58 3.1649 

Sales -2,468,636 8,076,763.38 3.2718 

Expenses - 3,927.83 - 

Period Ending Balance (as at June 30, 2022) 798,430 3,871,169.16 - 

 

 

Below is a detail of the transactions carried out on treasury stock during the referred period: 

 



 

 

 

 

 

Date  

(day/month/year) 

 

Trading 

operation 

 

No. of 

Shares 

Average 

Price (€) 
Cash (€) 

Total 

Accumula

ted  

(No. of 

Shares) 

Gross 

Amount (€) 

Number 

of trades 

Block  

trades 

Initial Amount     1,063,649 2,771,867.19   

01 / 04 / 2022 Purchases 23,729 3.2200 -76,406.39 1,087,378 2,695,460.80 19 0 

01 / 04 / 2022 Sales -90,000 3.2496 292,460.00 997,378 2,987,920.80 29 0 

04 / 04 / 2022 Purchases 52,979 3.1906 -169,036.84 1,050,357 2,818,883.96 36 0 

04 / 04 / 2022 Sales -42,755 3.2213 137,728.65 1,007,602 2,956,612.61 23 0 

05 / 04 / 2022 Purchases 85,000 3.1764 -269,990.00 1,092,602 2,686,622.61 50 0 

05 / 04 / 2022 Sales -35,000 3.2383 113,340.00 1,057,602 2,799,962.61 11 0 

06 / 04 / 2022 Purchases 123,090 3.0133 -370,905.66 1,180,692 2,429,056.95 54 0 

07 / 04 / 2022 Purchases 120,000 2.9329 -351,950.00 1,300,692 2,077,106.95 74 0 

08 / 04 / 2022 Purchases 55,802 2.9000 -161,824.45 1,356,494 1,915,282.50 51 0 

08 / 04 / 2022 Sales -14,900 2.9033 43,259.60 1,341,594 1,958,542.10 2 0 

11 / 04 / 2022 Purchases 86,640 2.8799 -249,512.08 1,428,234 1,709,030.02 48 0 

11 / 04 / 2022 Sales -25,000 2.9120 72,800.00 1,403,234 1,781,830.02 12 0 

12 / 04 / 2022 Purchases 10,000 2.8710 -28,710.00 1,413,234 1,753,120.02 8 0 

12 / 04 / 2022 Sales -108,781 2.9533 321,267.38 1,304,453 2,074,387.40 52 0 

13 / 04 / 2022 Sales -78,273 2.9944 234,384.46 1,226,180 2,308,771.86 44 0 

14 / 04 / 2022 Purchases 46,526 3.0194 -140,482.42 1,272,706 2,168,289.44 13 0 

14 / 04 / 2022 Sales -36,206 3.0495 110,409.36 1,236,500 2,278,698.80 29 0 

19 / 04 / 2022 Purchases 9,250 2.9875 -27,634.67 1,245,750 2,251,064.13 4 0 

19 / 04 / 2022 Sales -90,000 3.0568 275,110.00 1,155,750 2,526,174.13 27 0 

20 / 04 / 2022 Purchases 68,681 3.0582 -210,038.17 1,224,431 2,316,135.96 43 0 

20 / 04 / 2022 Sales -50,000 3.0812 154,060.00 1,174,431 2,470,195.96 31 0 

21 / 04 / 2022 Sales -75,000 3.1183 233,870.00 1,099,431 2,704,065.96 27 0 

22 / 04 / 2022 Purchases 60,227 3.0910 -186,161.88 1,159,658 2,517,904.08 38 0 

22 / 04 / 2022 Sales -35,000 3.1229 109,300.00 1,124,658 2,627,204.08 12 0 

25 / 04 / 2022 Purchases 87,000 2.9947 -260,542.43 1,211,658 2,366,661.65 62 0 

25 / 04 / 2022 Sales -20,000 3.0250 60,500.00 1,191,658 2,427,161.65 17 0 

26 / 04 / 2022 Purchases 79,000 2.9897 -236,190.00 1,270,658 2,190,971.65 24 0 

26 / 04 / 2022 Sales -17,383 3.0525 53,061.98 1,253,275 2,244,033.63 9 0 

27 / 04 / 2022 Purchases 77,000 2.9426 -226,578.00 1,330,275 2,017,455.63 36 0 

27 / 04 / 2022 Sales -25,000 2.9880 74,700.00 1,305,275 2,092,155.63 13 0 

28 / 04 / 2022 Purchases 3,252 3.0280 -9,847.06 1,308,527 2,082,308.57 5 0 

28 / 04 / 2022 Sales -59,000 3.0634 180,740.00 1,249,527 2,263,048.57 27 0 

29 / 04 / 2022 Purchases 15,000 3.1273 -46,910.00 1,264,527 2,216,138.57 11 0 

29 / 04 / 2022 Sales -65,000 3.1346 203,750.00 1,199,527 2,419,888.57 22 0 

02 / 05 / 2022 Purchases 20,000 3.1070 -62,140.00 1,219,527 2,357,748.57 7 0 

02 / 05 / 2022 Sales -61,982 3.1518 195,352.44 1,157,545 2,553,101.01 30 0 

03 / 05 / 2022 Purchases 33,099 3.1961 -105,788.62 1,190,644 2,447,312.39 21 0 



 

 

 

 

03 / 05 / 2022 Sales -55,000 3.2178 176,980.00 1,135,644 2,624,292.39 23 0 

04 / 05 / 2022 Purchases 33,651 3.1980 -107,615.90 1,169,295 2,516,676.49 16 0 

04 / 05 / 2022 Sales -40,000 3.2120 128,480.00 1,129,295 2,645,156.49 27 0 

05 / 05 / 2022 Purchases 40,000 3.2075 -128,300.00 1,169,295 2,516,856.49 28 0 

05 / 05 / 2022 Sales -35,000 3.2220 112,770.00 1,134,295 2,629,626.49 13 0 

06 / 05 / 2022 Purchases 35,670 3.1367 -111,885.04 1,169,965 2,517,741.45 23 0 

06 / 05 / 2022 Sales -40,000 3.1485 125,940.00 1,129,965 2,643,681.45 24 0 

09 / 05 / 2022 Purchases 70,000 3.0753 -215,270.00 1,199,965 2,428,411.45 42 0 

10 / 05 / 2022 Sales -75,000 3.1104 233,280.00 1,124,965 2,661,691.45 55 0 

11 / 05 / 2022 Purchases 65,000 3.0493 -198,206.00 1,189,965 2,463,485.45 45 0 

11 / 05 / 2022 Sales -15,000 3.0836 46,253.49 1,174,965 2,509,738.94 5 0 

12 / 05 / 2022 Purchases 35,000 2.9389 -102,860.00 1,209,965 2,406,878.94 18 0 

12 / 05 / 2022 Sales -51,000 2.9976 152,879.00 1,158,965 2,559,757.94 23 0 

13 / 05 / 2022 Purchases 20,000 3.0990 -61,980.00 1,178,965 2,497,777.94 11 0 

13 / 05 / 2022 Sales -55,000 3.0978 170,380.00 1,123,965 2,668,157.94 30 0 

16 / 05 / 2022 Purchases 40,313 3.0461 -122,797.76 1,164,278 2,545,360.18 11 0 

16 / 05 / 2022 Sales -29,000 3.0729 89,114.00 1,135,278 2,634,474.18 14 0 

17 / 05 / 2022 Sales -82,000 3.1695 259,900.00 1,053,278 2,894,374.18 45 0 

18 / 05 / 2022 Purchases 2,225 3.2380 -7,204.55 1,055,503 2,887,169.63 1 0 

18 / 05 / 2022 Sales -60,000 3.2403 194,420.00 995,503 3,081,589.63 37 0 

19 / 05 / 2022 Purchases 4,070 3.2100 -13,064.70 999,573 3,068,524.93 4 0 

19 / 05 / 2022 Sales -45,000 3.1856 143,354.16 954,573 3,211,879.09 25 0 

20 / 05 / 2022 Purchases 25,000 3.2780 -81,950.00 979,573 3,129,929.09 12 0 

20 / 05 / 2022 Sales -40,000 3.2927 131,709.10 939,573 3,261,638.19 18 0 

23 / 05 / 2022 Purchases 5,000 3.2660 -16,330.00 944,573 3,245,308.19 1 0 

23 / 05 / 2022 Sales -64,000 3.3267 212,910.00 880,573 3,458,218.19 36 0 

24 / 05 / 2022 Purchases 27,425 3.3171 -90,971.90 907,998 3,367,246.29 8 0 

24 / 05 / 2022 Sales -45,000 3.3511 150,800.00 862,998 3,518,046.29 28 0 

25 / 05 / 2022 Sales -64,016 3.3659 215,474.40 798,982 3,733,520.69 33 0 

26 / 05 / 2022 Sales -72,900 3.4700 252,966.00 726,082 3,986,486.69 49 0 

27 / 05 / 2022 Sales -62,000 3.5794 221,920.00 664,082 4,208,406.69 47 0 

30 / 05 / 2022 Sales -73,000 3.6599 267,170.00 591,082 4,475,576.69 32 0 

31 / 05 / 2022 Purchases 6,261 3.6360 -22,765.00 597,343 4,452,811.69 10 0 

31 / 05 / 2022 Sales -56,000 3.6550 204,678.00 541,343 4,657,489.69 21 0 

01 / 06 / 2022 Sales -68,000 3.7078 252,128.00 473,343 4,909,617.69 41 0 

02 / 06 / 2022 Purchases 2,240 3.7340 -8,364.16 475,583 4,901,253.53 1 0 

02 / 06 / 2022 Sales -45,304 3.7598 170,333.65 430,279 5,071,587.18 28 0 

03 / 06 / 2022 Purchases 74,000 3.6142 -267,451.78 504,279 4,804,135.40 45 0 

06 / 06 / 2022 Sales -71,000 3.7228 264,320.00 433,279 5,068,455.40 42 0 

07 / 06 / 2022 Purchases 32,999 3.6933 -121,876.32 466,278 4,946,579.08 17 0 

07 / 06 / 2022 Sales -41,000 3.7143 152,288.00 425,278 5,098,867.08 34 0 

08 / 06 / 2022 Purchases 35,654 3.6946 -131,728.19 460,932 4,967,138.89 22 0 



 

 

 

 

08 / 06 / 2022 Sales -35,000 3.6940 129,290.00 425,932 5,096,428.89 14 0 

09 / 06 / 2022 Purchases 30,000 3.6787 -110,360.00 455,932 4,986,068.89 18 0 

09 / 06 / 2022 Sales -35,000 3.6943 129,300.00 420,932 5,115,368.89 18 0 

10 / 06 / 2022 Purchases 39,000 3.5951 -140,208.00 459,932 4,975,160.89 26 0 

10 / 06 / 2022 Sales -27,650 3.5983 99,493.40 432,282 5,074,654.29 22 0 

13 / 06 / 2022 Purchases 74,000 3.3923 -251,030.00 506,282 4,823,624.29 24 0 

14 / 06 / 2022 Purchases 64,000 3.3202 -212,492.00 570,282 4,611,132.29 19 0 

15 / 06 / 2022 Purchases 75,000 3.2713 -245,350.00 645,282 4,365,782.29 30 0 

16 / 06 / 2022 Purchases 75,000 3.2141 -241,060.00 720,282 4,124,722.29 30 0 

17 / 06 / 2022 Purchases 23,236 3.2389 -75,258.17 743,518 4,049,464.12 13 0 

17 / 06 / 2022 Sales -30,000 3.2400 97,200.00 713,518 4,146,664.12 13 0 

20 / 06 / 2022 Purchases 5,000 3.2560 -16,280.00 718,518 4,130,384.12 1 0 

20 / 06 / 2022 Sales -36,853 3.3115 122,037.13 681,665 4,252,421.25 22 0 

21 / 06 / 2022 Purchases 30,000 3.3172 -99,517.07 711,665 4,152,904.18 16 0 

21 / 06 / 2022 Sales -24,000 3.3483 80,360.00 687,665 4,233,264.18 5 0 

22 / 06 / 2022 Purchases 44,600 3.2576 -145,290.00 732,265 4,087,974.18 15 0 

22 / 06 / 2022 Sales -11,076 3.3210 36,783.08 721,189 4,124,757.26 14 0 

23 / 06 / 2022 Purchases 75,000 3.2627 -244,700.00 796,189 3,880,057.26 29 0 

24 / 06 / 2022 Purchases 27,798 3.2275 -89,718.37 823,987 3,790,338.89 23 0 

24 / 06 / 2022 Sales -20,557 3.3019 67,878.10 803,430 3,858,216.99 15 0 

27 / 06 / 2022 Purchases 30,000 3.3667 -101,000.00 833,430 3,757,216.99 18 0 

27 / 06 / 2022 Sales -35,000 3.3680 117,880.00 798,430 3,875,096.991 30 0 

 
* * * 

                                                           
1 The expenses incurred for the operations carried out under the Liquidity Contract have not been deducted from this 

amount, which are deducted in the above-mentioned summary table (€ 3.927,83). If we deduct the aforementioned expenses 

from this amount, the final cash amount, as of June 30, 2022, is € 3,871,169.16 included in the initial summary table. 


